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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
1     DANIEL BRETSCHER       M2024         1/28    5:34     1:12:44
2     JEFF KINDELAN          M4044        1/107    5:52     1:16:49
3     MARK HISKES            M4044        2/107    5:58     1:17:59
4     DON BAKER              M4549         1/92    6:01     1:18:37
5     ERRON KELLY            M4044        3/107    6:30     1:25:00
6     KENNETH CHERRY         M5054         1/70    6:34     1:25:54
7     DOUG BALOGH            M5054         2/70    6:35     1:26:03
8     TODD COURSEY           M2529         1/69    6:38     1:26:42
9     JOHN CONROY            M4044        4/107    6:44     1:28:12
10    DAVID HEINEN           M3034         1/65    6:45     1:28:14
11    THOMAS BUSSEN          M4044        5/107    6:45     1:28:14
12    MICHAEL BRYANT         M3034         2/65    6:45     1:28:19
13    MICHAEL RUBART         M4549         2/92    6:46     1:28:31
14    GEORGE PURDY           M5054         3/70    6:47     1:28:39
15    DAVID HINSHAW          M3539         1/72    6:47     1:28:41
16    PAUL CLAPP             M4044        6/107    6:47     1:28:51
17    BOB HUSTON             M5559         1/49    6:48     1:29:03
18    RYOHEI KAZAHAYA        M4044        7/107    6:50     1:29:23
19    MARK MASSENGILL        M2024         2/28    6:50     1:29:24
20    LISA VERONA            F4044         1/81    6:50     1:29:27
21    MARTIN FASHBAUGH       M3034         3/65    6:50     1:29:30
22    JOHN RAJCA             M4549         3/92    6:52     1:29:51
23    MICHAEL SHELTON        M5054         4/70    6:54     1:30:21
24    JEAN LAMPERT           F4549         1/82    6:56     1:30:41
25    JOSEPH CNAPELLE        M4549         4/92    6:57     1:31:00
26    JAMES OWENS            M5054         5/70    6:57     1:31:02
27    SAM BROWN              M0119         1/12    6:58     1:31:11
28    ROGER CHERRY           M4044        8/107    6:59     1:31:20
29    MARK ACHENBACH         M4549         5/92    6:59     1:31:21
30    CHRIS ABESS            M4044        9/107    6:59     1:31:23
31    ELIZABETH FERGUSON     F3034         1/95    7:00     1:31:35
32    KIM ROGERS             M5559         2/49    7:00     1:31:40
33    TIM SODERLUND          M3034         4/65    7:02     1:32:00
34    ERIC LEVEQUE           M0119         2/12    7:04     1:32:31
35    BRIAN KROHN            M3034         5/65    7:04     1:32:33
36    MIKE KASTNER           M4549         6/92    7:06     1:32:49
37    PEREZ MADISON          M4549         7/92    7:06     1:32:59
38    MARIO CONTRERAZ        M3034         6/65    7:07     1:33:07
39    MARY WERMUTH           F4044         2/81    7:08     1:33:21
40    BRIAN MOORE            M4549         8/92    7:08     1:33:21
41    GLENN DAHL             M4044       10/107    7:09     1:33:30
42    KIMBERLY HUMPHRIES     F2024         1/67    7:09     1:33:37
43    GACH PHILIP            M2024         3/28    7:09     1:33:37
44    TRICIA KURTZ           F2529        1/102    7:11     1:34:00
45    MICHAEL SNODGRASS      M4044       11/107    7:11     1:34:01
46    ROBERT FERRELL         M4549         9/92    7:11     1:34:02
47    ERIK WOLF              M2024         4/28    7:11     1:34:06
48    JOHN HOWES             M4044       12/107    7:12     1:34:14
49    DARRYL DEAL            M4044       13/107    7:12     1:34:19
50    AARON DEMERITT         M2529         2/69    7:13     1:34:31
51    BRYAN LYNN             M3034         7/65    7:14     1:34:35
52    SARAH POTTER           F2529        2/102    7:14     1:34:35
53    ANDREW LEWANDOWSKI     M2529         3/69    7:14     1:34:36
54    DANNY LEWIS            M4549        10/92    7:14     1:34:41
55    JUSTIN SCHEITLIN       M2529         4/69    7:16     1:35:02
56    CECILIA BEEHLER        F3539         1/89    7:16     1:35:06
57    CORY FULTZ             M3034         8/65    7:17     1:35:13
58    KYLE BRINDLEY          M0119         3/12    7:17     1:35:18
59    TIM POTTS              M4044       14/107    7:18     1:35:32
60    AARON YODER            M2529         5/69    7:18     1:35:37
61    JAMEY MCCLURE          M3034         9/65    7:19     1:35:41
62    MICHAEL KENT           M6064         1/22    7:19     1:35:46
63    JOHN MICKLE            M3539         2/72    7:19     1:35:50
64    MELISSA BENTZ          F2529        3/102    7:19     1:35:51
65    EVELYN HO-WISNIEWSKI   F3034         2/95    7:20     1:35:53
66    AARON GADBERRY         M3034        10/65    7:20     1:36:03
67    MATT UTTERBACK         M3539         3/72    7:22     1:36:19
68    MEREDITH DETERS        F2024         2/67    7:22     1:36:22
69    BETSY WOODWARD         F3034         3/95    7:22     1:36:30
70    JOHN SIMPSON           M4549        11/92    7:22     1:36:31
71    STEVE SOKOL            M4549        12/92    7:24     1:36:45
72    TRACY JOHNSON          F4044         3/81    7:24     1:36:50
73    ANDREW PORTERFIELD     M2024         5/28    7:26     1:37:12
74    DAVID JACOB            M2529         6/69    7:27     1:37:29
75    KENNETH GREENWELL      M5559         3/49    7:27     1:37:34
76    NICK CEASE             M3034        11/65    7:30     1:38:09
77    KEVIN WHITED           M3539         4/72    7:30     1:38:11
78    PAUL MULLINS           M4044       15/107    7:30     1:38:14
79    BRAD ALLEN             M4044       16/107    7:31     1:38:17
80    JASON KELLY            M3539         5/72    7:31     1:38:21
81    DODIE KELLY            F3034         4/95    7:31     1:38:21
82    KATY MCPEEK            F3034         5/95    7:31     1:38:25
83    JACKIE HARTWICK        F4044         4/81    7:32     1:38:30
84    JEFF BECKMAN           M3539         6/72    7:32     1:38:31
85    BRAD APPLEGATE         M4044       17/107    7:32     1:38:33
86    JIM EVANS              M5559         4/49    7:32     1:38:36
87    CHIKAGE CASTLE         F3539         2/89    7:32     1:38:37
88    JOHN BACK              M2529         7/69    7:32     1:38:40
89    KERRY STEWART          M4044       18/107    7:33     1:38:52
90    RICH HARTWICK          M4044       19/107    7:34     1:38:56
91    CHUCK DUNN             M5054         6/70    7:34     1:39:05
92    GREG BURTON            M3539         7/72    7:36     1:39:22
93    JASON DANG             M2529         8/69    7:36     1:39:22
94    JOHN GIBSON            M5054         7/70    7:37     1:39:40
95    DANIEL RECKER          M3539         8/72    7:37     1:39:42
96    RICK PANEPINTO         M4044       20/107    7:37     1:39:45
97    RICHARD MOORLACH       M4044       21/107    7:37     1:39:47
98    DAVID MINOR            M5054         8/70    7:38     1:39:50
99    LARRY VARCHETTI        M5559         5/49    7:39     1:40:02
100   GREGORY WILSON         M5054         9/70    7:40     1:40:15
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101   JOHN SAF               M4044       22/107    7:40     1:40:25
102   JENNI CLARKE           F              1/6    7:42     1:40:42
103   DAVED DARNELL          M5054        10/70    7:43     1:41:00
104   DAN KIESLE             M4044       23/107    7:43     1:41:00
105   KRISTINA SWANSON       F2529        4/102    7:43     1:41:05
106   LAURA LAW              F4044         5/81    7:44     1:41:10
107   CLINT USSHER           M2529         9/69    7:44     1:41:12
108   ROB EVANS              M4044       24/107    7:44     1:41:12
109   TERRY TOWNSEND         M5559         6/49    7:44     1:41:18
110   DREW SHREVE            M0119         4/12    7:45     1:41:27
111   JEFF HARKER            M3539         9/72    7:45     1:41:29
112   SCOTT PERRY            M3539        10/72    7:46     1:41:43
113   DIANE EARL             F4549         2/82    7:47     1:41:48
114   TOMMY GOODSON          M5054        11/70    7:47     1:41:51
115   TIM BASTIAR            M4549        13/92    7:47     1:41:52
116   ROB BEELER             M4044       25/107    7:48     1:42:07
117   MUITHI MWANTHI         M2024         6/28    7:48     1:42:11
118   DAVID FISHER           M3539        11/72    7:49     1:42:12
119   TOBY SPANGLER          M3539        12/72    7:49     1:42:16
120   PARTICK LENZ           M3539        13/72    7:49     1:42:16
121   BRIDGET O'HARA         F2024         3/67    7:50     1:42:26
122   RICHARD BURNS          M2529        10/69    7:50     1:42:36
123   JAMES WHALEN           M5054        12/70    7:50     1:42:37
124   KRISTEN ZINK           F2529        5/102    7:51     1:42:40
125   THOMAS GREMBOWICZ      M4549        14/92    7:51     1:42:43
126   JODY GOOCH             M3539        14/72    7:51     1:42:44
127   VERNIE CRISWELL        M5054        13/70    7:51     1:42:49
128   PAUL COUPER            M4549        15/92    7:52     1:42:52
129   JULIE JACKSON          F2024         4/67    7:52     1:42:59
130   JAMES HENKINS          M4549        16/92    7:52     1:43:00
131   DEL DOUGHTY            M4044       26/107    7:52     1:43:00
132   ANDREA KENT            F0119         1/11    7:53     1:43:06
133   JEFF SLUNAKER          M2529        11/69    7:53     1:43:16
134   JAY HAWKINS            M3539        15/72    7:54     1:43:20
135   JEFFREY ROBERSON       M4549        17/92    7:55     1:43:30
136   PETER KROON            M2024         7/28    7:55     1:43:32
137   TYLER FULLER           M3034        12/65    7:55     1:43:34
138   MIKE NEIBLER           M5559         7/49    7:55     1:43:37
139   MARK BLAKELY           M3539        16/72    7:55     1:43:38
140   DALLAS GRISWOLD, JR.   M4549        18/92    7:56     1:43:45
141   CINDY MURRAY           F5054         1/62    7:56     1:43:46
142   JOHN SCHILAWSKI        M4044       27/107    7:56     1:43:50
143   SCOTT HOUSEMAN         M5054        14/70    7:57     1:43:59
144   DANIEL CLENDENNING     M3034        13/65    7:57     1:44:01
145   DEANN UNDERWOOD        F4549         3/82    7:57     1:44:04
146   JENNA UNDERWOOD        F0119         2/11    7:57     1:44:05
147   ROBERT DWENGER         M4549        19/92    7:58     1:44:10
148   ANDREW SPRUNGER        M3034        14/65    7:58     1:44:10
149   ANGELA WILLIAMS        F3034         6/95    7:58     1:44:17
150   PAMELA BAUER           F3539         3/89    7:59     1:44:24
151   JOE EASTRIDGE          M2529        12/69    7:59     1:44:32
152   JOHN KLEBER            M4044       28/107    7:59     1:44:32
153   MARK TEDDER            M4044       29/107    7:59     1:44:35
154   DAVID LUEDTKE          M3539        17/72    8:00     1:44:37
155   ELIZABETH VALDEZ       F4044         6/81    8:00     1:44:39
156   LEO TRACY              M5559         8/49    8:00     1:44:41
157   SARA MILLER            F2529        6/102    8:00     1:44:45
158   KEVIN BRIDGEWATER      M5054        15/70    8:00     1:44:49
159   MIKE BETTIG            M2529        13/69    8:01     1:44:54
160   VINCE LIDY             M2529        14/69    8:01     1:44:56
161   KURT ECKERT            M3539        18/72    8:01     1:44:58
162   STEVE BOWMAN           M4044       30/107    8:01     1:45:01
163   STEVEN THOMAS          M4549        20/92    8:02     1:45:02
164   DAN SCHUMM             M4044       31/107    8:02     1:45:07
165   DANIEL PFLEGING        M5559         9/49    8:03     1:45:18
166   GRETCHEN MORGAN        F4044         7/81    8:04     1:45:35
167   MICHAEL CECIL          M3539        19/72    8:04     1:45:38
168   KRISTIN GILLON         F5054         2/62    8:05     1:45:41
169   GERALD STANLEY         M2529        15/69    8:05     1:45:53
170   TONY KOKJOHN           M3539        20/72    8:06     1:45:55
172   PETER MEYER            M4549        21/92    8:08     1:46:23
173   DAN WITTE              M3539        21/72    8:08     1:46:28
174   JOHN RUSSELL           M4549        22/92    8:08     1:46:29
175   JOHN CLARK             M0119         5/12    8:08     1:46:30
176   CHAD RANSON            M2529        16/69    8:09     1:46:35
177   STEVAN RANSON          M5054        16/70    8:09     1:46:35
178   JAMAN ISEMINGER        M2024         8/28    8:09     1:46:36
179   TOM CORDA              M4549        23/92    8:09     1:46:37
180   GREG COX               M4044       32/107    8:09     1:46:41
181   MICHAEL DAVIS          M4549        24/92    8:09     1:46:42
182   JOHN SILCOX            M3034        15/65    8:09     1:46:46
183   KEITH BARTUSEK         M2529        17/69    8:10     1:46:47
184   AARON GERTH            M              1/2    8:10     1:46:52
185   FELICIA FIACCO         F2024         5/67    8:10     1:46:55
186   JOSH WREN              M2529        18/69    8:10     1:46:55
187   TIM SHERIDAN           M4549        25/92    8:10     1:46:56
188   JULIET KERICO          F3034         7/95    8:10     1:46:57
189   JEREMY PAPE            M3539        22/72    8:10     1:46:58
190   MICHAEL GUGER          M4549        26/92    8:11     1:47:01
191   ANNE ANDREWS           F3034         8/95    8:11     1:47:04
192   TODD ANDREWS           M3539        23/72    8:11     1:47:04
193   MARK ROGERS            M4044       33/107    8:11     1:47:06
194   JOAN CANNON            F3034         9/95    8:11     1:47:07
195   SUSAN GROSVENOR        F4044         8/81    8:11     1:47:07
196   MATTHEW SZCZESIUL      M5054        17/70    8:11     1:47:10
197   DARREN MITCHELL        M2529        19/69    8:12     1:47:15
198   PAUL SCHNEIDER         M5054        18/70    8:12     1:47:16
199   KENT MORRIS            M3034        16/65    8:12     1:47:25
200   WILLIAM STILLMAN       M4549        27/92    8:13     1:47:32
201   DAVID BRANDT           M3539        24/72    8:13     1:47:32
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202   CARLOS GAMBIRAZIO      M4044       34/107    8:13     1:47:34
203   DALE CROSS             M4044       35/107    8:13     1:47:36
204   BRAD TINGWALD          M4044       36/107    8:14     1:47:40
205   PAUL BUNCH             M4044       37/107    8:14     1:47:41
206   ANNE JONES             F3034        10/95    8:14     1:47:48
207   ROBERT TURNER          M5054        19/70    8:14     1:47:49
208   TIMOTHY POOLE          M4549        28/92    8:14     1:47:52
209   RYAN RADECKI           M3034        17/65    8:15     1:47:57
210   STEVEN HE              M4549        29/92    8:15     1:47:58
211   YONG WANG              M4044       38/107    8:15     1:48:03
212   NATSUKO TSUJIMURA      F4549         4/82    8:16     1:48:13
213   MICHELLE SCHLAFER      F2529        7/102    8:18     1:48:34
214   DEVIN SULLIVAN         M2024         9/28    8:18     1:48:36
215   SUE HARRISON           F4549         5/82    8:18     1:48:37
216   MELISSA JACOBS         F2529        8/102    8:18     1:48:38
217   JEFFREY HAAS           M5054        20/70    8:19     1:48:47
218   PATRICK MCCABE         M4549        30/92    8:19     1:48:50
219   DARRELL LENDNER        M4549        31/92    8:19     1:48:52
220   DAVID LAWRENCE         M2529        20/69    8:19     1:48:54
221   TOM MURPHY             M3034        18/65    8:20     1:49:04
222   JAY JEHL               M2024        10/28    8:20     1:49:06
223   SCOTT SWARTZ           M3034        19/65    8:20     1:49:07
224   JOE NEVITT             M4044       39/107    8:20     1:49:08
225   ADRIAN MARRUFFO        M5054        21/70    8:21     1:49:14
226   MACIEJ PIETRYSZEK      M3034        20/65    8:21     1:49:15
227   DOUG STREITMATTER      M4044       40/107    8:21     1:49:17
228   LARRY JEFFERY          M5054        22/70    8:21     1:49:18
229   KIM BUCCI              F3034        11/95    8:22     1:49:25
230   MARK SAUSSER           M4549        32/92    8:22     1:49:29
231   CHARLES HORSMAN        M4044       41/107    8:22     1:49:34
232   JEFF DRYDEN            M4549        33/92    8:22     1:49:35
233   MAUREEN PEARMAN        F3539         4/89    8:23     1:49:40
234   RICK RADER             M4044       42/107    8:23     1:49:48
235   CHRIS OGDEN            M2024        11/28    8:23     1:49:48
236   JEREMY HUNTER          M3034        21/65    8:24     1:49:52
237   KATELYN HANSON         F2024         6/67    8:24     1:49:57
238   MATTHEW JORDEN         M3539        25/72    8:24     1:49:59
239   PAULA KEENEY           F2529        9/102    8:24     1:50:02
240   JOSEPH SAVIEO          M2529        21/69    8:24     1:50:03
241   DAN KEENEY             M2529        22/69    8:24     1:50:03
242   RYAN CRENSHAW          M2529        23/69    8:25     1:50:05
243   TOM KAYLOR             M3539        26/72    8:25     1:50:12
244   DERECK VANLANDINGHAM   M2529        24/69    8:25     1:50:12
245   RICHARD HARRISON       M4044       43/107    8:25     1:50:14
246   JEFF BAILEY            M4044       44/107    8:25     1:50:15
247   WEI LI                 M4044       45/107    8:26     1:50:26
248   SHAWN HULM             M3034        22/65    8:26     1:50:28
249   GREGORY MOORE          M5559        10/49    8:26     1:50:29
250   DOUG NERING            M4549        34/92    8:27     1:50:32
251   CHENGLIN YAO           M4044       46/107    8:27     1:50:38
252   HUGO MYHRE             M4044       47/107    8:27     1:50:39
253   THOMAS MCCLELLAND      M2529        25/69    8:28     1:50:44
254   KIM LIGHTSY            F3539         5/89    8:28     1:50:44
255   ANN KAMINSKI           F3539         6/89    8:28     1:50:46
256   STACY DEVREESE         F3034        12/95    8:28     1:50:48
257   DOUG WATKINS           M6064         2/22    8:28     1:50:50
258   ANDREW BECKMAN         M4044       48/107    8:28     1:50:51
259   NICKY MARK             F2529       10/102    8:28     1:50:51
260   VALERIE KONGER         F4549         6/82    8:28     1:50:51
261   AMANDA MCKINLEY        F2529       11/102    8:28     1:50:52
262   MARK GAMBLE            M5054        23/70    8:28     1:50:54
263   MARTY YONKER           F5054         3/62    8:29     1:51:00
264   STACEY ENNEKING        F2024         7/67    8:29     1:51:00
265   WILLIAM PINE           M4044       49/107    8:30     1:51:09
266   CORINNE WAGNER         F2529       12/102    8:30     1:51:18
267   ROSE OLSON             F2024         8/67    8:31     1:51:22
268   RAJ STACEY             F2529       13/102    8:31     1:51:23
269   SAMUEL REDENBARGER     M4044       50/107    8:31     1:51:23
270   GINA MILLER            F3539         7/89    8:31     1:51:26
271   MATTHEW ARCHER         M2529        26/69    8:31     1:51:26
272   DAVID BOWDEN           M5054        24/70    8:31     1:51:28
273   DAVID CUMMINGS         M2529        27/69    8:31     1:51:30
274   JOHN BAILEY            M4044       51/107    8:31     1:51:32
275   PHYLLIS MAHONEY        F3034        13/95    8:31     1:51:32
276   HEATHER LAAKE          F2529       14/102    8:32     1:51:38
277   JOSEPH MCVEIGH         M5559        11/49    8:32     1:51:42
278   MARSHALL ADKINS        M5054        25/70    8:32     1:51:42
279   GWEN KIRBY             F2529       15/102    8:33     1:51:58
280   ROB RICE               M3539        27/72    8:34     1:52:06
281   GREG BER               M4044       52/107    8:34     1:52:06
282   PAUL JASHEWAY          M4044       53/107    8:34     1:52:06
283   PAUL AVGERINOS         M3034        23/65    8:34     1:52:11
284   ERIC ANDERSON          M3539        28/72    8:34     1:52:11
285   LAURA BAUGH            F3034        14/95    8:35     1:52:18
286   MELISSA HENDRIX        F2529       16/102    8:35     1:52:22
287   SUSAN LUPIDI           F2024         9/67    8:35     1:52:26
288   KYLE BARRENTINE        M3539        29/72    8:35     1:52:27
289   JOHN SHOUP             M3539        30/72    8:36     1:52:29
290   JIM WRIGHT             M4044       54/107    8:36     1:52:31
291   MATT KIRCHOFF          M3539        31/72    8:37     1:52:42
292   JOHN MOORE             M4044       55/107    8:37     1:52:43
293   KIRK BREWSTER          M4549        35/92    8:37     1:52:47
294   MARK VAN HOORDE        M4044       56/107    8:37     1:52:50
295   LISA HARKNESS          F4044         9/81    8:37     1:52:52
296   ROBERT STILLS          M5559        12/49    8:38     1:53:00
297   RICHARD DEYO           M5054        26/70    8:38     1:53:00
298   TERRY LENEHAN          M4044       57/107    8:38     1:53:01
299   MARK MUETHING          M4549        36/92    8:39     1:53:12
300   JEFF DEGROOTE          M3539        32/72    8:39     1:53:13
301   KEVIN M FLINT          M3034        24/65    8:39     1:53:13
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302   KERRY AUDLER           F3539         8/89    8:39     1:53:14
303   AARON FELMAN           M2024        12/28    8:39     1:53:17
304   RONALD HARMFNING       M5559        13/49    8:39     1:53:19
305   ROBIN EBERT            F2024        10/67    8:40     1:53:20
306   JOHN HANSON            M0119         6/12    8:40     1:53:26
307   ERIC SMARTT            M3034        25/65    8:40     1:53:29
308   BENJAMIN SMIDT         M2024        13/28    8:41     1:53:33
309   MEGON MILLER           F3034        15/95    8:41     1:53:39
310   DONALD JERRELS         M4549        37/92    8:41     1:53:39
311   JUAN GOMEZ             M5559        14/49    8:41     1:53:40
312   WILLIAM SCHNEIDER      M6569         1/16    8:41     1:53:43
313   KAREN SMITH            F4549         7/82    8:42     1:53:50
314   JOHN CRUZ              M5054        27/70    8:42     1:53:51
315   BREE WILLS             F3034        16/95    8:42     1:53:53
316   STEVE MCAULIFF         M5054        28/70    8:43     1:54:00
317   KARI WALLACE           F0119         3/11    8:43     1:54:00
318   JOHN BLACKKETTER       M3539        33/72    8:43     1:54:00
319   SHAWN CURRAN           M3539        34/72    8:43     1:54:01
320   SHARON RANEY           F3539         9/89    8:43     1:54:03
321   RANDY COLE             M4044       58/107    8:43     1:54:05
322   CHARLES CEASE          M3539        35/72    8:43     1:54:06
323   KARL SCHARRER          M4044       59/107    8:43     1:54:06
324   TURGAY BAYINDIR        M2529        28/69    8:43     1:54:07
325   LORI LEHANE            F3539        10/89    8:43     1:54:07
326   CAROLYN CARUTHERS      F2529       17/102    8:43     1:54:09
327   NEIL DEARDORFF         M2529        29/69    8:44     1:54:12
328   CRAIG JACKSON          M3034        26/65    8:44     1:54:13
329   CINDY SAUER            F3539        11/89    8:44     1:54:21
330   AMY LINKLATER          F2529       18/102    8:44     1:54:21
331   ROBERT HOLLINGSWORTH   M4549        38/92    8:44     1:54:22
332   BROOKE SWEETS          F2529       19/102    8:44     1:54:22
333   DENNY LEFFLER          M4044       60/107    8:44     1:54:22
334   JOHN BANISTER          M5054        29/70    8:44     1:54:22
335   KATHRYN HARMON         F3034        17/95    8:45     1:54:27
336   TODD HARMON            M3539        36/72    8:45     1:54:27
337   LENORA REED            F3034        18/95    8:45     1:54:32
338   KEZIA ENDSLEY          F3539        12/89    8:45     1:54:34
339   CHRISTINE GROSSE       F0119         4/11    8:46     1:54:42
340   GARY WATKINS           M3034        27/65    8:46     1:54:45
341   BRUCE HOWARD           M5054        30/70    8:46     1:54:47
342   BRIAN LOUCKS           M3539        37/72    8:46     1:54:48
343   TOM HAHN               M4044       61/107    8:47     1:54:53
344   STEPHANIE SARE         F3034        19/95    8:47     1:54:53
345   KEVIN TRIVETT          M2529        30/69    8:47     1:54:54
346   MONTREE SANGSUWANGUL   M5054        31/70    8:47     1:54:54
347   JULIE JACKSON          F3034        20/95    8:47     1:54:55
348   KATIE PELTZ            F2529       20/102    8:47     1:54:58
349   MATT PELTZ             M2529        31/69    8:47     1:54:58
350   CHARLES RICHERT        M4549        39/92    8:47     1:55:04
351   RODNEY DICK            M4044       62/107    8:48     1:55:06
352   BILL BENTLEY           M5054        32/70    8:48     1:55:06
353   WILLIAM KIRKMAN        M3539        38/72    8:48     1:55:08
354   JANET MATHAVICH        F4044        10/81    8:48     1:55:14
355   KIM BENTON             F3539        13/89    8:48     1:55:15
356   SARAH JOHNSTON         F3539        14/89    8:48     1:55:15
357   TODD STAIR             M4549        40/92    8:49     1:55:20
358   MORGAN THARP           M6064         3/22    8:49     1:55:23
359   STEPHEN GOTT           M6064         4/22    8:49     1:55:27
360   STEVEN BAERTSCHI       M4549        41/92    8:49     1:55:29
361   BRETT GROVES           M4549        42/92    8:49     1:55:30
362   TRENT WATTS            M3034        28/65    8:49     1:55:30
363   STACY SPRECHER         F3539        15/89    8:50     1:55:32
364   EMILY MORRIS           F3034        21/95    8:50     1:55:35
365   AMY SEYMOUR            F2529       21/102    8:50     1:55:35
366   DUANE STRICKLAND       M4549        43/92    8:50     1:55:36
367   JENNIFER DEVANNA       F2529       22/102    8:50     1:55:37
368   ZIEMS ZIEMS            F4044        11/81    8:50     1:55:42
369   JEFF NISSEN            M4549        44/92    8:51     1:55:44
370   CHERYL JEFFERY         F5054         4/62    8:51     1:55:45
371   LEONARD WEIR           M4044       63/107    8:51     1:55:50
372   DAVID MCCLELLAN        M4549        45/92    8:51     1:55:50
373   STAN GOLDEN            M3034        29/65    8:51     1:55:50
374   MARK DODDS             M3539        39/72    8:51     1:55:54
375   TORI MANIS             F2024        11/67    8:51     1:55:55
376   RYAN ROGERS            M2529        32/69    8:52     1:56:00
377   MARK RODGERS           M4549        46/92    8:52     1:56:00
378   LINDSEY ADKINS         F2024        12/67    8:52     1:56:00
379   CRAIG DENNEY           M4044       64/107    8:52     1:56:01
380   TODD MCMICHAEL         M2529        33/69    8:52     1:56:03
381   NANCY GAWRY            F4044        12/81    8:52     1:56:04
382   DEBBIE SHINE           F3539        16/89    8:52     1:56:04
383   GAIL HARTWELL          F3539        17/89    8:52     1:56:04
384   SHARON NELSON          F6064         1/19    8:53     1:56:11
385   KRISTOPHER CHANEY      M2529        34/69    8:53     1:56:12
386   BILL KURTZ             M5559        15/49    8:53     1:56:12
387   STEPHEN BRIGGS         M6064         5/22    8:53     1:56:13
388   DAVID BECHTOLD         M5054        33/70    8:53     1:56:18
389   TRACI JERKINS          F2024        13/67    8:53     1:56:19
390   HUNTER FAUSNACHT       M2024        14/28    8:53     1:56:19
391   BRADLEY PHELPS         M4044       65/107    8:54     1:56:24
392   MARY LARK WILSON       F3034        22/95    8:54     1:56:33
393   KARA CALHOON           F3034        23/95    8:54     1:56:34
394   GARY CHRISTIE          M4044       66/107    8:54     1:56:34
395   CHRISTINE BIRCH        F4044        13/81    8:54     1:56:35
396   KIM NODA               F4044        14/81    8:55     1:56:39
397   PAUL TRUELOVE          M5559        16/49    8:55     1:56:44
398   TOM YODER              M5054        34/70    8:55     1:56:48
399   SUSAN SPIEGEL          F2529       23/102    8:56     1:56:50
400   JOHN MAUSER            M5559        17/49    8:56     1:56:52
401   STACEY MEYERS          F2529       24/102    8:56     1:56:54
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402   BRENDA ROBERTS         F4044        15/81    8:56     1:56:57
403   JIM HALSEY             M4549        47/92    8:56     1:56:59
404   PAUL SHREVE            M3034        30/65    8:56     1:57:00
405   BRICE HOLLAND          M3539        40/72    8:57     1:57:02
406   BILL BOLANDER          M5559        18/49    8:57     1:57:04
407   NED TORSON             M2529        35/69    8:57     1:57:05
408   ALEX HILL              M0119         7/12    8:57     1:57:10
409   JANINE KOWALKE         F4044        16/81    8:57     1:57:15
410   WILLIAM PARO           M4549        48/92    8:57     1:57:15
411   PIERRE MURRAY          M5559        19/49    8:58     1:57:19
412   BRUCE LEVY             M4044       67/107    8:58     1:57:21
413   JANET STOFFEL          F4044        17/81    8:59     1:57:39
414   CANDACE JONES          F2024        14/67    8:59     1:57:40
415   DAN MAXSON             M5559        20/49    9:00     1:57:42
416   DAWN HOLOWACH          F3539        18/89    9:00     1:57:45
417   THOMAS BOTTORFF        M4549        49/92    9:00     1:57:50
418   NANCY GREMBOWICZ       F5054         5/62    9:00     1:57:50
419   KURT SIMMONS           M4549        50/92    9:00     1:57:51
420   JAIME SIAS             F2529       25/102    9:00     1:57:52
421   MARK PITTS             M6064         6/22    9:00     1:57:54
422   BRIAN DILLOW           M3539        41/72    9:01     1:58:01
423   KENT DINIUS            M2529        36/69    9:01     1:58:01
424   JOHN CUSACK            M4549        51/92    9:02     1:58:12
425   PAUL MELEVAGE          M2529        37/69    9:02     1:58:16
426   ELLEN WHITT            F4044        18/81    9:02     1:58:18
427   ELAINE PUGH            F4044        19/81    9:03     1:58:24
428   PEGGY WALKER           F4549         8/82    9:03     1:58:29
429   JIM BAKER              M5559        21/49    9:04     1:58:34
430   MARGARET STRAIN        F2529       26/102    9:04     1:58:36
431   KIM WALTERS            F4044        20/81    9:04     1:58:39
432   SHANE WHYBREW          M3539        42/72    9:05     1:58:49
433   GINA THAWLEY           F3034        24/95    9:05     1:58:49
434   CHRIS BENOIT           F4044        21/81    9:05     1:58:56
435   JOSE CONTRERAS JR.     M3539        43/72    9:06     1:59:02
436   SADIE HOERR            F0119         5/11    9:06     1:59:05
437   STEPHANIE KING         F2529       27/102    9:06     1:59:06
438   LEE ANNE PRUITT        F5054         6/62    9:06     1:59:07
439   HEATHER HOLMAN         F2024        15/67    9:06     1:59:08
440   SANDRA LOCKE-ZORA      F2529       28/102    9:06     1:59:13
441   ANGELA HULM            F3034        25/95    9:06     1:59:13
442   LISA STROJINC          F2529       29/102    9:06     1:59:13
443   STEPHEN KINGSLEY       M5559        22/49    9:07     1:59:14
444   JOHN MAINELLA          M2529        38/69    9:07     1:59:15
445   BEN DEETZ              M2529        39/69    9:07     1:59:17
446   ANN MORRIS             F4549         9/82    9:07     1:59:24
447   LARRY FOGA             M5054        35/70    9:07     1:59:24
448   JORGE MEDINA           M2024        15/28    9:07     1:59:24
449   ABBY WILLIAMS          F3034        26/95    9:07     1:59:26
450   ADAM BEHNKE            M2529        40/69    9:08     1:59:28
451   KENDALL HENDRICKS      M3539        44/72    9:08     1:59:28
452   KAREN RAY              F              2/6    9:08     1:59:30
453   RANDY JUERGENSEN       M5054        36/70    9:08     1:59:31
454   ANDY RAY               M2529        41/69    9:08     1:59:31
455   GLENN COVERT           M5559        23/49    9:08     1:59:32
456   MICHAEL PEELMAN        M5054        37/70    9:08     1:59:35
457   JAY MADIGAN            M4044       68/107    9:08     1:59:37
458   STEPHANIE SNOW         F3539        19/89    9:08     1:59:38
459   NANCY KURTENBACH       F2529       30/102    9:08     1:59:38
460   NATALIE HALL           F2529       31/102    9:09     1:59:40
461   ERIN EBERLY            F2529       32/102    9:09     1:59:40
462   LISA CURRY             F2529       33/102    9:09     1:59:40
463   JEFF MATHEWS           M3034        31/65    9:09     1:59:40
464   NATHANIEL WILKERSON    M2024        16/28    9:09     1:59:41
465   LISA RAY               F3539        20/89    9:09     1:59:43
466   ADAM HIETT             M4549        52/92    9:09     1:59:43
467   CAROL MCVEIGH          F5559         1/27    9:09     1:59:46
468   CHANDRA SCHERZINGER    F2529       34/102    9:10     1:59:57
469   MICHAEL PURSE          M3034        32/65    9:10     1:59:59
470   PAUL OVERHAUSER        M4549        53/92    9:10     2:00:03
471   LISA GRAY              F3539        21/89    9:10     2:00:03
472   STACY EINIKIS          F2024        16/67    9:10     2:00:04
473   ANN THOMAS             F3034        27/95    9:10     2:00:05
474   KENDRA CLAYTON         F3539        22/89    9:11     2:00:06
475   JEFFREY BERKEY         M4044       69/107    9:11     2:00:06
476   RENA BROWN             F6569          1/9    9:11     2:00:08
477   MATTHEW SEWELL         M2529        42/69    9:11     2:00:09
478   DAVID JOHNSON          M2529        43/69    9:11     2:00:10
479   SANDRA SCOTT           F3539        23/89    9:12     2:00:21
480   MARK LAMBERT           M3034        33/65    9:12     2:00:21
481   NATHAN LONG            M3034        34/65    9:12     2:00:23
482   SHEA FORD              F5054         7/62    9:12     2:00:23
483   RYAN MEUNIER           M3034        35/65    9:13     2:00:37
484   KEN BACK               M5559        24/49    9:13     2:00:39
485   ERIC WHEELER           M3539        45/72    9:13     2:00:42
486   BRAD CANNON            M4044       70/107    9:14     2:00:46
487   LARRY KOETTER          M5054        38/70    9:14     2:00:46
488   RANDY FRISK            M4549        54/92    9:14     2:00:47
489   RON HOLM               M5559        25/49    9:14     2:00:54
490   DON PRATT              M70UP          1/6    9:14     2:00:54
491   MARK PARNELLA          M4549        55/92    9:14     2:00:55
492   ROSE BACK              F5054         8/62    9:14     2:00:57
493   ASHLEY WHALEY          F2024        17/67    9:15     2:01:00
494   LISA CHERRY            F3034        28/95    9:15     2:01:03
495   DAVID HEASLEY          M5559        26/49    9:15     2:01:04
496   BRIAN BARKER           M3539        46/72    9:15     2:01:07
497   BEVERLY BONNESS        F3539        24/89    9:15     2:01:08
498   LEANNE ZENTZ           F4044        22/81    9:15     2:01:08
499   PAM HEINEY             F4044        23/81    9:15     2:01:10
500   MICHAEL COLLINS        M3034        36/65    9:16     2:01:14
501   MERCEDES MUNIZ-PEREDO  F4044        24/81    9:16     2:01:14
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502   AMY PARTRIDGE          F4549        10/82    9:16     2:01:15
503   DAVID WHITCOMB         M3539        47/72    9:16     2:01:22
504   MICHAEL WAGGONER       M4044       71/107    9:16     2:01:22
505   WADE MCKINLEY          M2529        44/69    9:17     2:01:31
506   ALEX HONIGFORD         M2529        45/69    9:17     2:01:33
507   SHARON BONDURANT       F4044        25/81    9:18     2:01:48
508   CAROLYN MAUSAN         F4044        26/81    9:18     2:01:48
509   LESLIE GARDNER         F4549        11/82    9:19     2:01:52
510   SHAWN DUNAGIN          F3539        25/89    9:19     2:01:55
511   LANE DUNAGIN           M4044       72/107    9:19     2:01:55
512   BENJAMIN HARDING       M3034        37/65    9:19     2:01:59
513   MARIA VALDEZ           F3539        26/89    9:20     2:02:06
514   JULIO CESAR VALDEZ     M3034        38/65    9:20     2:02:07
515   SHUNITA MORRIS         F3539        27/89    9:20     2:02:11
516   TROY WEST              M4044       73/107    9:21     2:02:25
517   TAMMY CARLSON          F3034        29/95    9:21     2:02:25
518   JON HATHAWAY           M3539        48/72    9:21     2:02:25
519   WALTER EVANS           M4044       74/107    9:21     2:02:26
520   KATHERINE REYES        F3539        28/89    9:21     2:02:29
521   TUNG TRAN              M4044       75/107    9:22     2:02:33
522   REBECCA SULLIVAN       F5054         9/62    9:22     2:02:38
523   DAN WATREN             M3539        49/72    9:22     2:02:39
524   BUD STIFFLER           M6569         2/16    9:23     2:02:46
525   STEPHEN RUARK          M4549        56/92    9:23     2:02:54
526   DAVID CARTER           M3034        39/65    9:24     2:02:59
527   KYLA CARTER            F3034        30/95    9:24     2:02:59
528   MELISSA HYNDMAN        F2529       35/102    9:24     2:03:06
529   WEE TECK NG            M2529        46/69    9:24     2:03:07
530   MICHELLE HUTSON        F4044        27/81    9:25     2:03:10
531   CHRIS TOWER            M3539        50/72    9:25     2:03:13
532   ANGELIN FISHER         F3034        31/95    9:25     2:03:16
533   DAVE RYAN              M4549        57/92    9:26     2:03:26
534   CASEY STRANGE          M4044       76/107    9:26     2:03:26
535   TRACY BRYANT           F3034        32/95    9:26     2:03:29
536   ANDREW MILLS           M3539        51/72    9:26     2:03:30
537   MARK CRULL             M4044       77/107    9:26     2:03:31
538   L.J. CAMPFIELD         M4549        58/92    9:26     2:03:33
539   ROBERT HELLINGER       M4549        59/92    9:26     2:03:33
540   DON SHARTON            M3539        52/72    9:26     2:03:35
541   MICHA SIEGEL           M2024        17/28    9:27     2:03:39
542   ROBERT ROSS            M4044       78/107    9:27     2:03:42
543   GERALD STIEGMAN        M4044       79/107    9:27     2:03:46
544   TAMMIE MCCAUGHEY       F4549        12/82    9:28     2:03:51
545   KEVIN RANEY            M4044       80/107    9:28     2:03:52
546   JASON HOFFMAN          M2529        47/69    9:28     2:03:58
547   PAUL JORDAN            M2024        18/28    9:28     2:04:01
548   COLBY PAYNE            M2529        48/69    9:29     2:04:05
549   MIKE YOUNG             M5054        39/70    9:29     2:04:06
550   RICK MANN              M5054        40/70    9:29     2:04:10
551   J.D. HEADDY            M4044       81/107    9:29     2:04:13
552   JASON PATTERSON        M3539        53/72    9:29     2:04:13
553   CARLY MILLER           F2024        18/67    9:30     2:04:15
554   CHRISTINE STANISH      F3539        29/89    9:30     2:04:19
555   PAUL STANISH           M4044       82/107    9:30     2:04:20
556   ERNEST HOWARD          M4549        60/92    9:30     2:04:20
557   JOE STILWELL           M4044       83/107    9:30     2:04:21
558   MEG BOOTH POWELL       F3034        33/95    9:30     2:04:24
559   PATRICK GANNON         M4044       84/107    9:30     2:04:27
560   CHRIS DIETOZICK        M4549        61/92    9:31     2:04:32
561   BRIDGET ROGERS         F4044        28/81    9:31     2:04:34
562   MEGAN BENTZ            F2529       36/102    9:32     2:04:42
563   SUZANNE SMOLECKI       F2024        19/67    9:32     2:04:48
564   MOLLY LAIPPLE          F2024        20/67    9:32     2:04:50
565   SEAN MILLER            M2024        19/28    9:32     2:04:50
566   LAURAH TURNER          F2024        21/67    9:32     2:04:52
567   MARYSUE NADLER         F3539        30/89    9:33     2:04:59
568   MARY DEWAN             F4044        29/81    9:33     2:04:59
569   JEFF RICHARDSON        M4044       85/107    9:33     2:05:01
570   MICHAEL FOX            M5054        41/70    9:33     2:05:02
571   DANIEL MARTA           M2529        49/69    9:33     2:05:02
572   SUSAN KEILER           F2529       37/102    9:33     2:05:05
573   CANDY LANDER           F4549        13/82    9:34     2:05:07
574   JOANNE DIORIO          F3539        31/89    9:34     2:05:09
575   KYLE PRUZINA           M0119         8/12    9:34     2:05:09
576   JOHN PRUZINA           M4549        62/92    9:34     2:05:10
577   DONALD POLAND          M4549        63/92    9:34     2:05:19
578   DONALD SMITH           M6064         7/22    9:34     2:05:20
579   BETH LAIPPLE           F4549        14/82    9:35     2:05:21
580   SANDY LAWSON           F5054        10/62    9:35     2:05:24
581   CARLYLE LOWE           M4044       86/107    9:35     2:05:30
582   KEN CHESTEK            M5054        42/70    9:35     2:05:30
583   LINDA KRUEGER          F5559         2/27    9:36     2:05:37
584   MELANIE BREWER         F3539        32/89    9:36     2:05:40
585   MICHAEL KEOUGH         M4549        64/92    9:36     2:05:42
586   MIKE HAY               M4044       87/107    9:36     2:05:44
587   AMY BROYLES            F2529       38/102    9:37     2:05:46
588   JEROME DOUGLASS        M2529        50/69    9:37     2:05:53
589   JENI CHRISTOFFERSEN    F3539        33/89    9:37     2:05:54
590   ERIKA WHITMAN          F2529       39/102    9:38     2:06:02
591   KELLY RYAN             F4549        15/82    9:38     2:06:02
592   LANA HENRICKS          F5054        11/62    9:38     2:06:06
593   ALISA OBERLE           F2529       40/102    9:38     2:06:07
594   MICHAEL STARK          M5559        27/49    9:39     2:06:13
595   KIRK YARBER            M3034        40/65    9:39     2:06:19
596   ANGIE PRICE            F3539        34/89    9:39     2:06:24
597   PAULA SPARKS           F4044        30/81    9:39     2:06:24
598   WILLIAM BOYDEN         M5054        43/70    9:40     2:06:26
599   SUSAN BOYDEN           F4549        16/82    9:40     2:06:26
600   HEATHER GOODWIN        F2529       41/102    9:40     2:06:35
601   GREG BOWERS            M2024        20/28    9:40     2:06:37
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602   PAUL SMITH             M5559        28/49    9:41     2:06:39
603   MARY BLANCHET          F5054        12/62    9:41     2:06:40
604   KELLY WITTE            F3034        34/95    9:41     2:06:42
605   ASHLEY WALTERS         F2024        22/67    9:41     2:06:49
606   LEAH SELMAN            F2024        23/67    9:41     2:06:49
607   SARAH ASHLEY           F2024        24/67    9:42     2:07:00
608   JENNIFER KLEIN         F3539        35/89    9:42     2:07:02
609   ERIC KLEIN             M3539        54/72    9:42     2:07:02
610   MARY BETH GALUOPPO     F5054        13/62    9:43     2:07:10
611   BEATRICE MOORE         F2024        25/67    9:43     2:07:13
612   DEBBIE CLARKE          F3034        35/95    9:43     2:07:17
613   JODY ELLET             M4549        65/92    9:44     2:07:22
614   NARESH MUTALA          M3034        41/65    9:44     2:07:23
615   KATHLEEN BARRY         F2024        26/67    9:44     2:07:27
616   DARREL CROUTER         M6569         3/16    9:45     2:07:31
617   AMY BAHR               F2024        27/67    9:45     2:07:40
618   RICHARD WINKLE         M5054        44/70    9:46     2:07:46
619   LAURA KNAUFF           F4044        31/81    9:46     2:07:47
620   MICHAEL RUSSELL        M5559        29/49    9:47     2:08:03
621   KATHERINE STONE        F3539        36/89    9:47     2:08:06
622   SUE ODOM               F5559         3/27    9:47     2:08:08
623   JACKIE PAULSSEL        F5054        14/62    9:47     2:08:10
624   BRIAN NELSON           M4549        66/92    9:48     2:08:12
625   MICHAEL LAKE           M3034        42/65    9:48     2:08:14
626   KIMBERLY GALE          F2529       42/102    9:48     2:08:14
627   SHANNA BELL            F2529       43/102    9:48     2:08:16
628   HEIDI HALDY            F3034        36/95    9:48     2:08:23
629   KARLETT PARRA          F4044        32/81    9:49     2:08:25
630   LAURIE MCNEIL          F3539        37/89    9:49     2:08:26
631   AMELIA SUTCLIFF        F4549        17/82    9:49     2:08:27
632   THOMAS JOHNSON         M5054        45/70    9:49     2:08:33
633   EVAN ZELKOVICH         M2529        51/69    9:49     2:08:33
634   JAIME ROSCOE           F3034        37/95    9:50     2:08:36
635   ELIZABETH JEFFERSON    F3034        38/95    9:50     2:08:37
636   KENT STEPHENS          M3034        43/65    9:50     2:08:40
637   ELAINE BROWN           F4044        33/81    9:50     2:08:41
638   RAY FRANKS             M4044       88/107    9:50     2:08:41
639   MARY ANN LUPIDI        F2024        28/67    9:50     2:08:41
640   LARRY CRONE            M4044       89/107    9:51     2:08:53
641   KATIE CASWELL          F3539        38/89    9:51     2:09:00
642   DEBBIE FORKNER         F5054        15/62    9:52     2:09:07
643   MOLLY MURPHY           F3539        39/89    9:52     2:09:10
644   CAREY HIGHLAND         F3539        40/89    9:52     2:09:11
645   SHARON FERBRACHE       F4044        34/81    9:52     2:09:12
646   RYAN ELLIOTT           M3034        44/65    9:53     2:09:17
647   JOHN REESE             M5559        30/49    9:53     2:09:18
648   ALBENA IVANISEVIC      F3034        39/95    9:53     2:09:19
649   ALISON ALLEN           F2024        29/67    9:53     2:09:19
650   HERMAN STATEN          M4549        67/92    9:53     2:09:22
651   JEFF KING              M5054        46/70    9:53     2:09:23
652   ANDREA SWARTZ          F3034        40/95    9:53     2:09:28
653   DALE OSBORN            M5054        47/70    9:53     2:09:29
654   MARILYN MOOR           F5559         4/27    9:54     2:09:32
655   ERIC BELKY             M4044       90/107    9:54     2:09:34
656   CHAD HITE              M3034        45/65    9:54     2:09:34
657   ANDREW TYLER           M2529        52/69    9:54     2:09:38
658   KATHYRN BERLIN         F4549        18/82    9:54     2:09:39
659   FIONA THORLEY          F2529       44/102    9:54     2:09:40
660   WENDY ECKSTEIN         F3539        41/89    9:54     2:09:41
661   DYLAN STARKS           M0119         9/12    9:56     2:09:55
662   JOHN FINNELL           M4044       91/107    9:56     2:10:00
663   JESS WAINSCOTT         M3034        46/65    9:56     2:10:05
664   ELIZABETH SCHMALZRIED  F2024        30/67    9:56     2:10:05
665   KELLY JENSEN           F3034        41/95    9:57     2:10:10
666   MIKE EVANS             M3539        55/72    9:57     2:10:11
667   ROSEANN HUGHES         F5559         5/27    9:57     2:10:14
668   JAEJOON LEE            M4044       92/107    9:57     2:10:17
669   ALICE SUSEMICHEL       F4044        35/81    9:57     2:10:18
670   JENNIFER LARTZ         F2024        31/67    9:57     2:10:20
671   JOCELYN DIXON          F2529       45/102    9:58     2:10:22
672   KRISTIN SILCOX         F2529       46/102    9:58     2:10:23
673   SEAN KALMAN            M3539        56/72    9:58     2:10:26
674   CASSIE BURNETT         F4044        36/81    9:58     2:10:26
675   PAULA FIX              F4044        37/81    9:58     2:10:26
676   ELAINE KELSEY          F4044        38/81    9:58     2:10:30
677   GILL DAY               F4549        19/82    9:58     2:10:30
678   ROGER L WEAVER         M6064         8/22    9:58     2:10:31
679   ANDY SCHLOOT           M3539        57/72    9:58     2:10:32
680   JIM CLARK              M4549        68/92    9:58     2:10:33
681   JEFF KELLERMAN         M4044       93/107    9:59     2:10:37
682   ASHA ROSENER           F3034        42/95    9:59     2:10:37
683   JULIE WELLS            F3034        43/95    9:59     2:10:38
684   LUCY WITTE             F5054        16/62   10:00     2:10:50
685   STEPHANIE WILLIAMS     F2024        32/67   10:00     2:10:51
686   KAREN CHAPPELL         F4549        20/82   10:00     2:10:53
687   JILLIAN SNYDER         F2024        33/67   10:01     2:11:01
688   HOLLY FORMAN           F3539        42/89   10:01     2:11:03
689   AMBER STERLING         F2024        34/67   10:01     2:11:07
690   KEN OWENS              M3034        47/65   10:01     2:11:09
691   JOANIE MALICOTE        F              3/6   10:01     2:11:10
692   ANN KISH               F3539        43/89   10:01     2:11:12
693   PAULA FREUND           F2529       47/102   10:01     2:11:13
694   AMANDA DODD            F2529       48/102   10:02     2:11:19
695   WALTER SMITH           M6064         9/22   10:02     2:11:22
696   JAMIE SWANSON          F2529       49/102   10:02     2:11:23
697   WILLIAM KLITTICH       M5054        48/70   10:02     2:11:26
698   RANDALL HARDWICK       M5054        49/70   10:03     2:11:31
699   GUAN KOON ONG          M2529        53/69   10:04     2:11:42
700   CYNTHIA SUTPHEN        F2529       50/102   10:04     2:11:42
701   LISA GOFFMAN           F4549        21/82   10:05     2:12:04

Generated February 3, 2026 at 5:05 PM 7/13



Indianapolis Marathon 2006 - Half Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
702   LAURA GREEN            F4549        22/82   10:06     2:12:06
703   KELLY FEHRMAN          F4044        39/81   10:06     2:12:07
704   ANGI TRAPP             F4044        40/81   10:06     2:12:12
705   WILLIAM KLOTS          M5054        50/70   10:06     2:12:16
706   MICHELLE MILLER        F3034        44/95   10:06     2:12:19
707   PHILLIP KINNISON       M3034        48/65   10:07     2:12:25
709   KELLIE WILLS           F2024        35/67   10:08     2:12:33
710   STEVE HANSEN           M4549        69/92   10:08     2:12:33
711   PATRICIA VANDERSTELT   F5559         6/27   10:08     2:12:35
712   DAVID WIESE            M3034        49/65   10:08     2:12:37
713   LORI LEROY             F3034        45/95   10:08     2:12:38
714   JAMES WILSON           M3034        50/65   10:08     2:12:43
715   JOHN CAMPBELL          M2529        54/69   10:08     2:12:45
716   BETH MILNE             F3539        44/89   10:09     2:12:48
717   JEREMY WILLIAMS        M3034        51/65   10:09     2:12:49
718   ROSS BREWER            M4044       94/107   10:09     2:12:53
719   PATRICIA MILLER        F6064         2/19   10:10     2:13:00
720   TISH GULICK            F3539        45/89   10:10     2:13:08
721   KARLA TROUT            F5559         7/27   10:10     2:13:08
722   LORI DUNCAN            F2529       51/102   10:11     2:13:22
723   LISA LAYHER            F3034        46/95   10:12     2:13:26
724   LISA FORESTER          F4549        23/82   10:13     2:13:38
725   JIM ALBERTS            M6569         4/16   10:13     2:13:47
726   TOM MCKINNEY           M4549        70/92   10:14     2:13:54
727   JONATHAN GENTILE       M4044       95/107   10:14     2:13:59
728   NANCY MURPHY           F6064         3/19   10:14     2:14:02
729   MELINDA BOAT           F4044        41/81   10:14     2:14:03
730   RICHARD CLAUS          M3034        52/65   10:15     2:14:06
731   ADRIANA VARS           F2529       52/102   10:15     2:14:10
732   DAVID BOURGEOIS        M3539        58/72   10:15     2:14:10
733   DAWN DOUGLASS          F2024        36/67   10:15     2:14:11
734   KEVIN SMITH            M3539        59/72   10:15     2:14:12
735   RAYELLE DUNCAN         F2024        37/67   10:16     2:14:21
736   DELEN PARNELLA         F4044        42/81   10:16     2:14:28
737   JENNIFER FARRELL       F2529       53/102   10:17     2:14:39
738   KAREN FRANK            F4549        24/82   10:17     2:14:42
739   STEVEN KNECHT          M4549        71/92   10:17     2:14:42
740   LISA ANDERSEN KRUMME   F4044        43/81   10:18     2:14:44
741   TEILANI MOURITSEN      F3539        46/89   10:18     2:14:47
742   CHRISTINA PASTOR       F3034        47/95   10:19     2:15:04
743   TIMOTHY STEWART        M6064        10/22   10:19     2:15:08
744   PATRICIA CUMMINGS      F4549        25/82   10:19     2:15:08
745   BRIAN LORD             M3034        53/65   10:21     2:15:23
746   SANDY NERING           F4549        26/82   10:21     2:15:24
747   TRAVIS BAKKEGARD       M2529        55/69   10:21     2:15:29
748   SUE HEIWIG             F6569          2/9   10:22     2:15:36
749   ROBERT P BLACK         M5054        51/70   10:22     2:15:40
750   KEVIN MCKELVEY         M2529        56/69   10:22     2:15:40
751   ZACH WEBER             M2024        21/28   10:22     2:15:43
752   SEPTEMBER SILVERS      F3034        48/95   10:23     2:15:51
753   HEATHER CREIGHTON      F3034        49/95   10:23     2:15:55
754   REBECCA NEATHERY       F3034        50/95   10:23     2:15:58
755   JOE FAHY               M5054        52/70   10:23     2:16:01
756   JIM LEWIS              M4549        72/92   10:24     2:16:07
757   ROBERT VIT             M4549        73/92   10:24     2:16:12
758   REGGIE MARTINEZ        M2529        57/69   10:24     2:16:15
759   AMY TISSIER            F2529       54/102   10:25     2:16:21
760   ALMUDENA RUBIO         F4044        44/81   10:26     2:16:31
761   JANICE MARTIN          F4044        45/81   10:26     2:16:33
762   DENVER KNAPP           M5559        31/49   10:26     2:16:37
763   MICHAEL HAUSLADEN      M2529        58/69   10:26     2:16:37
764   EUDIUS GITU            F4044        46/81   10:26     2:16:40
765   KRISTIN KINNAMAN       F2529       55/102   10:27     2:16:43
766   JACK SHIRKEY           M5559        32/49   10:27     2:16:49
767   MARK SHIRKEY           M3034        54/65   10:27     2:16:49
768   JENNY SIMINSKI         F3034        51/95   10:28     2:16:57
769   GERDA KALB             F6064         4/19   10:28     2:16:59
770   WARREN BUTTERWORTH     M2529        59/69   10:28     2:17:02
771   ALYSSA MOORE           F2024        38/67   10:29     2:17:10
772   LINDA WANNINGER        F3539        47/89   10:29     2:17:13
773   DYAN THOMAS            F2529       56/102   10:30     2:17:24
774   JOHN GREELEY           M6569         5/16   10:30     2:17:31
775   AUDREY GAYNOR          F2024        39/67   10:31     2:17:38
776   GENE CHANDLER          M70UP          2/6   10:31     2:17:39
777   DAVID BRISSON MONTEITH M4549        74/92   10:31     2:17:45
778   BOB YONKER             M6064        11/22   10:31     2:17:46
779   DAVE BOWDEN            M6569         6/16   10:32     2:17:47
780   DAVID DILLON           M3539        60/72   10:32     2:17:47
781   RICK BURKHART          M5054        53/70   10:32     2:17:53
782   KAREN HOFF             F5054        17/62   10:33     2:18:02
783   TAVIS RIEGER           M2529        60/69   10:33     2:18:02
784   WALTER KEELEY          M2529        61/69   10:33     2:18:02
785   KIMBERLY WHITLOCK      F3539        48/89   10:33     2:18:07
786   MARGE FERRIS           F70UP          1/3   10:34     2:18:17
787   HOPE STRICKLAND        F4549        27/82   10:34     2:18:23
788   CINDY SULLIVAN         F5054        18/62   10:34     2:18:23
789   STEVE GILLMAN          M4549        75/92   10:35     2:18:28
790   GARY ROEBBELEN         M4549        76/92   10:35     2:18:36
791   RENEE SULLIVAN         F4044        47/81   10:36     2:18:45
792   JULIE JUFFER           F3034        52/95   10:36     2:18:50
793   DOUG SMITH             M3539        61/72   10:37     2:18:58
794   GARY WIRTH             M6064        12/22   10:37     2:18:59
795   LINDA SCOTT            F6064         5/19   10:37     2:19:00
796   EVA MULLINS            F6064         6/19   10:37     2:19:01
797   MOLLIE SIZEMORE        F5559         8/27   10:37     2:19:01
798   KATRIN GERIG           F3539        49/89   10:38     2:19:06
799   LINDA SHERMAN          F5054        19/62   10:39     2:19:25
800   KYLE SHEETS            M2024        22/28   10:40     2:19:44
801   BRYAN WERTZ            M2529        62/69   10:41     2:19:55
802   TRAVIS WHALEY          M3034        55/65   10:42     2:20:01
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803   ASHLEY MACKAY          F4044        48/81   10:42     2:20:08
804   ANDREW ACHER           M6569         7/16   10:44     2:20:27
805   LINDA MILLER           F4044        49/81   10:45     2:20:38
806   RICHARD JENT           M4549        77/92   10:45     2:20:47
807   ROBERT LILLY           M5054        54/70   10:45     2:20:47
808   DAWN DAVIS             F2529       57/102   10:46     2:20:58
809   STEFANIE ORLOWSKI      F0119         6/11   10:47     2:21:06
810   BRAD MERRYMAN          M4549        78/92   10:47     2:21:08
811   EMILY COLLINS          F3034        53/95   10:47     2:21:10
812   ANDREA ORLOWSKI        F2529       58/102   10:47     2:21:13
813   LEE WILBUR             M3034        56/65   10:48     2:21:18
814   TONY MARTIN            M0119        10/12   10:48     2:21:22
815   KATHLEEN GRIFFITH      F2529       59/102   10:48     2:21:24
816   JANA BILIKOVA          F2024        40/67   10:48     2:21:26
817   ANNETTE HANCOCK        F3539        50/89   10:49     2:21:33
818   CASEY CROUCH           F2024        41/67   10:51     2:21:58
819   LORI TAHMASSEBI        F4044        50/81   10:52     2:22:09
820   DAVID TAHMASSEBI       M4044       96/107   10:52     2:22:10
821   ELDRIDGE DOUBLEDAY     M3034        57/65   10:54     2:22:35
822   TROY JESSOP            M3539        62/72   10:54     2:22:43
823   PIU STRAIN-GAMSO       F5054        20/62   10:55     2:22:59
824   JULIANA VERTICCHIO     F2024        42/67   10:56     2:23:08
825   CAITLIN MAXWELL        F2024        43/67   10:56     2:23:08
826   JIM MUNDT              M6064        13/22   10:56     2:23:11
827   BRENDA BAUMER          F4044        51/81   10:56     2:23:14
828   STACY COHEN            F3539        51/89   10:57     2:23:18
829   VIRGINIA GEE           F              4/6   10:57     2:23:19
830   KIM LORENZI            F4044        52/81   10:57     2:23:27
831   ANGELA KIRKENDALL      F2529       60/102   10:58     2:23:28
832   JILL FISHER            F5559         9/27   10:58     2:23:37
833   RENEE JENT             F2529       61/102   10:58     2:23:37
834   MARY ANN PHILLIPS      F4549        28/82   10:59     2:23:49
835   DANA CRONE             F4549        29/82   10:59     2:23:50
836   RON FORSYTHE           M5054        55/70   10:59     2:23:50
837   ROB TYLER              M3034        58/65   11:00     2:23:57
838   CHRISSY COLLESANO      F3034        54/95   11:00     2:24:02
839   GREG CALLAHAN          M              2/2   11:01     2:24:11
840   SAM VAUGHN             F2024        44/67   11:01     2:24:12
841   DAVID WINTIN           M5054        56/70   11:01     2:24:15
842   PEGGY LENDNER          F4549        30/82   11:01     2:24:19
843   SARAH SNIDER           F2529       62/102   11:02     2:24:20
844   KARLA SMITH            F2529       63/102   11:03     2:24:33
845   STEVE BALDWIN          M70UP          3/6   11:03     2:24:41
846   PAUL BLANKENSHIP       M5559        33/49   11:04     2:24:56
847   THERESA CARNEY         F3034        55/95   11:04     2:24:56
848   DAVID SNODDY           M3539        63/72   11:04     2:24:57
849   ANDY ERICKSON          M2024        23/28   11:05     2:25:04
850   DONNA BACK             F4549        31/82   11:05     2:25:07
851   LYNN ENNEKING          F6064         7/19   11:05     2:25:10
852   MARY MALLOY            F5054        21/62   11:06     2:25:22
853   JEFF SOWERS            M4044       97/107   11:07     2:25:26
854   RACHEL MOSS            F3034        56/95   11:07     2:25:28
855   COREY COCKRUM          M0119        11/12   11:08     2:25:38
856   ROSS PETERMAN          M2024        24/28   11:09     2:25:53
857   AMANDA MASON           F2024        45/67   11:09     2:25:54
858   OLIN BARNETT           M3539        64/72   11:09     2:25:59
859   SUSAN BARNETT          F3539        52/89   11:09     2:26:00
860   JAN BANQUICIO          M2529        63/69   11:10     2:26:05
861   BETSY BINCHOLDER       F4549        32/82   11:10     2:26:05
862   KEN WAITE              M4044       98/107   11:11     2:26:21
863   BRENDA RODEHEFFER      F5559        10/27   11:11     2:26:22
864   LISA LAUGHNER          F4549        33/82   11:11     2:26:25
865   SUSANNE BENEDICT       F3539        53/89   11:13     2:26:53
866   ANGELA HIRSCHY         F4549        34/82   11:13     2:26:53
867   KATHRYN VIT            F0119         7/11   11:14     2:26:58
868   ALYSON DUNKER          F2024        46/67   11:14     2:27:00
869   COURTNEY MCCORMICK     F2529       64/102   11:14     2:27:05
870   SCOTT WHITLOCK         M3539        65/72   11:16     2:27:30
871   HIRAM BANKHEAD         M4044       99/107   11:17     2:27:39
872   JIANZHAO SHEN          M3539        66/72   11:17     2:27:42
873   JAMES CARPENTER        M5054        57/70   11:17     2:27:47
874   ELIZABETH STRICKLAND   F4549        35/82   11:18     2:27:57
875   ELVIRA WHITAKER        F4549        36/82   11:18     2:28:00
876   EMILY SIMS             F2529       65/102   11:19     2:28:04
877   LUCKY SAMPLE           M6064        14/22   11:19     2:28:14
878   KRISTA ERIN STUBBS     F3034        57/95   11:20     2:28:20
879   KATHERINE WEBBINK      F2024        47/67   11:21     2:28:38
880   STEPHEN GUSTAS         M4044      100/107   11:22     2:28:44
881   DARRELL ARCHER         M4549        79/92   11:22     2:28:51
882   REBEKAH MCCOY          F2024        48/67   11:23     2:29:03
883   EMILY TALLY            F2024        49/67   11:23     2:29:06
884   ANGELA FOX             F2024        50/67   11:23     2:29:07
885   AILEEN WORDEN          F3539        54/89   11:24     2:29:11
886   JOY LANIER             F3034        58/95   11:24     2:29:20
887   KATHERINE DENNIS       F2529       66/102   11:25     2:29:23
888   DIANNE SUBLETTE        F3034        59/95   11:25     2:29:28
889   MO BOULANGER           F5054        22/62   11:25     2:29:28
890   KATHLEEN GRAESER       F4044        53/81   11:25     2:29:29
891   WAYNE ESSERMAN         M6569         8/16   11:25     2:29:29
892   TRISH TAN              F2529       67/102   11:25     2:29:30
893   ANGELA STEIGMAN        F3539        55/89   11:26     2:29:38
894   JONATHAN BOWEN         M3539        67/72   11:26     2:29:39
895   SYMANTHA ANDERSON      F2529       68/102   11:26     2:29:44
896   TANYA STANISH          F3539        56/89   11:26     2:29:46
897   DARA ROUDEBUSH         F3034        60/95   11:26     2:29:47
898   NANCY NYSEWANDER       F4549        37/82   11:28     2:30:09
899   JOANN WEAVER           F5054        23/62   11:29     2:30:15
900   BARBARA ATHERTON       F5054        24/62   11:29     2:30:24
901   PATRICIA CASH          F3034        61/95   11:30     2:30:37
902   SUSAN LEKENS           F5559        11/27   11:31     2:30:49
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903   AMANDA MARSHALL        F0119         8/11   11:31     2:30:50
904   SHERYL MARSHALL        F5054        25/62   11:31     2:30:50
905   NAN METTAM             F4549        38/82   11:33     2:31:14
906   KELLY STRADER          F4044        54/81   11:33     2:31:14
907   TOM ORMAN              M5559        34/49   11:35     2:31:35
908   ANNA-MICHELL VISAK     F2024        51/67   11:35     2:31:38
909   TINA WEEKS             F5054        26/62   11:35     2:31:44
910   CINDY SWARTZ           F3034        62/95   11:36     2:31:55
911   MARIANA MELO           F3034        63/95   11:37     2:32:08
912   BRENDA MARTIN          F4549        39/82   11:38     2:32:12
913   APRIL OLMSTEAD         F2529       69/102   11:38     2:32:15
914   JUSTIN GILMAN          M2529        64/69   11:39     2:32:26
915   BOB STEELE             M6569         9/16   11:39     2:32:28
916   DAVID JORDAN           M5054        58/70   11:39     2:32:37
917   MAUREEN JORDAN         F5054        27/62   11:39     2:32:37
918   ADITI VELANKAR         F2529       70/102   11:40     2:32:48
919   CARA HARTMAN           F0119         9/11   11:41     2:33:00
920   KELLY MORRISON         F2529       71/102   11:42     2:33:14
921   EDWARD ZIMMERMAN       M5559        35/49   11:43     2:33:22
922   CAROLYN MCMEANS        F2529       72/102   11:43     2:33:26
923   JOHN PURDIE            M3539        68/72   11:43     2:33:26
924   KALYANI RAJOPADHYE     F              5/6   11:44     2:33:30
925   KRISTINE LOPRICH       F2529       73/102   11:44     2:33:37
926   JEREMIAH JOHNSON       M2529        65/69   11:47     2:34:18
927   JESSIE QUINTERO JOHNSO F2529       74/102   11:47     2:34:19
928   JENNIFER MATHYS        F3034        64/95   11:48     2:34:23
929   STEVE MATHYS           M2529        66/69   11:48     2:34:24
930   JASON THOMPSON         M3034        59/65   11:48     2:34:24
931   NIKITA PATEL           F2024        52/67   11:48     2:34:24
932   JIM MURPHY             M5559        36/49   11:49     2:34:40
933   KIMBERLY ROBERTSON     F4044        55/81   11:50     2:34:55
934   GREG HIATT             M4044      101/107   11:50     2:34:57
935   CLAUDE GOGUEN          M3539        69/72   11:51     2:35:02
936   JERRY CUNNINGHAM       M5054        59/70   11:51     2:35:06
937   CRAIG KINNAMAN         M5559        37/49   11:53     2:35:38
938   BRIAN DILGER           M4044      102/107   11:53     2:35:40
939   SANDI LAYTON           F3539        57/89   11:54     2:35:42
940   RUSSELL FOX II         M5054        60/70   11:55     2:35:55
941   MARGARET HYDE          F2024        53/67   11:55     2:35:56
942   CORRIE BECK            F2024        54/67   11:55     2:35:56
943   PRESTON TALBOT         M4549        80/92   11:55     2:36:04
944   LIBBY MITCHELL         F2529       75/102   11:58     2:36:35
945   JENNY KRAMER           F2529       76/102   11:58     2:36:36
946   ELIZABETH LAWRENCE     F2529       77/102   11:59     2:36:50
947   TRACY COCKRUM          F3539        58/89   12:01     2:37:24
948   VERONICA SELLERS       F4549        40/82   12:02     2:37:38
949   AMELIA WELLS           F3034        65/95   12:04     2:37:53
950   GARY STEELE            M5054        61/70   12:04     2:38:01
951   KAREN STARKS           F5559        12/27   12:06     2:38:19
952   ERIN GRABER            F2529       78/102   12:06     2:38:25
953   PAUL GARRISON          M6569        10/16   12:06     2:38:26
954   TRACI SIPES            F3034        66/95   12:06     2:38:29
955   MELISSA HAXTON         F3539        59/89   12:08     2:38:45
956   ROBERT GASPER          M6569        11/16   12:09     2:39:06
957   CHRISTA PLASTER        F3034        67/95   12:10     2:39:15
958   KIM SOLVIK             F3034        68/95   12:12     2:39:48
959   KELLEY SHIMMIN         F2529       79/102   12:12     2:39:49
960   PAMELA COUPER          F4549        41/82   12:15     2:40:18
961   TODD BRESSLER          M4044      103/107   12:17     2:40:52
962   MARK ROBERTSON         M5054        62/70   12:18     2:40:57
963   ANTHONY ANDERSON       M4549        81/92   12:18     2:40:59
964   ASHLEIGH FOX           F2529       80/102   12:18     2:41:02
965   REBECCA JAMES          F3539        60/89   12:19     2:41:17
966   SUSAN KRIEG            F4044        56/81   12:22     2:41:54
967   BARB JONES             F3539        61/89   12:22     2:41:54
968   KELLI DOTTENWHY        F3034        69/95   12:22     2:41:57
969   MAGGIE SWEENEY         F2529       81/102   12:23     2:42:11
970   JENNIFER KLING         F3034        70/95   12:23     2:42:11
971   SARA WOJCIECHOWSKI     F3034        71/95   12:23     2:42:12
972   PATTI KNOTT            F4044        57/81   12:24     2:42:25
973   JEFFREY GANTZ          M3539        70/72   12:25     2:42:27
974   PHILIP ZILLINGER       M5559        38/49   12:25     2:42:39
975   ERIN BAXLEY            F2529       82/102   12:25     2:42:40
976   ED LEE                 M3034        60/65   12:26     2:42:42
977   KRIS BUTLER            F4044        58/81   12:26     2:42:50
978   JOSHUA KISTNER         M2024        25/28   12:27     2:43:04
979   TERESA HENDRICKS       F4549        42/82   12:28     2:43:09
980   JULIE HENDERSON        F4549        43/82   12:28     2:43:09
981   ANN KLIPSCH            F4549        44/82   12:28     2:43:11
982   TISH ROBERTS           F5559        13/27   12:28     2:43:13
983   ANGIE NIEHAUS          F2529       83/102   12:29     2:43:23
984   BECKETT CHRISTOFFEL    F3034        72/95   12:29     2:43:29
985   NATALIE LAWSON         F3034        73/95   12:29     2:43:30
986   SHERRY YODER           F5054        28/62   12:29     2:43:31
987   SUSAN JOHNSON          F6064         8/19   12:29     2:43:31
988   SAUNDRA GRANGE         F4549        45/82   12:30     2:43:43
989   MARY ANN BROOKSHIRE    F5559        14/27   12:31     2:43:58
990   DIANE JACKSON          F5054        29/62   12:32     2:44:00
991   BETSY GUTWEIN          F2024        55/67   12:33     2:44:21
992   CHRISTINE JONES        F6064         9/19   12:35     2:44:39
993   ROBERT SANDAGE         M4549        82/92   12:37     2:45:10
994   JACK RUBINO            M5559        39/49   12:41     2:46:00
995   DANA CONNER            F4549        46/82   12:42     2:46:16
996   BRUCE GODSHALL         M4549        83/92   12:42     2:46:17
997   WILLIAM SCHAEFER       M4549        84/92   12:43     2:46:25
998   LISA OETH              F3539        62/89   12:44     2:46:38
999   BOB OETH               M3539        71/72   12:44     2:46:38
1000  LACY GAYNOR            F2529       84/102   12:46     2:47:06
1001  PAULA GAYNOR           F4549        47/82   12:46     2:47:07
1002  ERIKA DECARLO          F3034        74/95   12:47     2:47:24
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1003  FRANK O'NEAL           M4549        85/92   12:51     2:48:16
1004  LINDA O'NEAL           F4549        48/82   12:52     2:48:24
1005  DALE FISHER            M6064        15/22   12:53     2:48:35
1006  MARY BAILEY            F5054        30/62   12:54     2:48:51
1007  GAIL BRANDENBURG       F4549        49/82   12:54     2:48:51
1008  DANIEL MCCONAHA        M2529        67/69   12:54     2:48:51
1009  ERIN WEISSERT          F2024        56/67   12:54     2:48:52
1010  PEGGY GUDEMAN          F5054        31/62   12:55     2:49:07
1011  JANE DORSETT           F6064        10/19   12:57     2:49:36
1012  KATHERINE DECKER       F2529       85/102   12:58     2:49:45
1013  DEBBIE WHELAN          F3539        63/89   12:58     2:49:50
1014  CHRISTINA SOLARCZYK    F2024        57/67   12:59     2:50:01
1015  MICHELE THOMAS         F3539        64/89   12:59     2:50:01
1016  BRENDA PRYOR           F4044        59/81   13:01     2:50:27
1017  KRISTEEN HUDSON        F2024        58/67   13:02     2:50:38
1018  KIMBERLY BATTA         F0119        10/11   13:02     2:50:39
1019  BRIAN TRIVETT          M2024        26/28   13:03     2:50:54
1020  CATHY RICHARDSON       F4549        50/82   13:06     2:51:37
1021  CHRISTINA SHARPE       F4044        60/81   13:08     2:51:51
1022  DENISE TULL            F4044        61/81   13:08     2:51:55
1023  DEVONNE ANDERSON       F4549        51/82   13:09     2:52:06
1024  JIM GROSS              M6569        12/16   13:09     2:52:06
1025  MELVIN HOBBS           M5559        40/49   13:09     2:52:10
1026  CURTIS PEASE           M5054        63/70   13:10     2:52:25
1027  PAM PEASE              F4549        52/82   13:10     2:52:25
1028  DEBBIE LUFKIN          F5054        32/62   13:10     2:52:26
1029  RHANDA COBB            F4044        62/81   13:10     2:52:27
1030  DAWN MARVEL            F4044        63/81   13:10     2:52:28
1031  BEV NYSEWANDER         F6064        11/19   13:11     2:52:30
1032  DEBRA HARPER           F5054        33/62   13:11     2:52:40
1033  ROBIN MICHAEL          M5559        41/49   13:13     2:52:57
1034  TINA SANDER            F3539        65/89   13:13     2:53:08
1035  CHI SONG               F2024        59/67   13:14     2:53:17
1036  SHIRLEY LAWSON         F5559        15/27   13:15     2:53:27
1037  TERESA VEACH           F3539        66/89   13:18     2:54:14
1038  ANITA JOHNSON          F4044        64/81   13:18     2:54:14
1039  THOMAS RUNNEBOHM       M4044      104/107   13:18     2:54:14
1040  ANNA SERVIES           F2529       86/102   13:20     2:54:36
1041  LORI POL               F2529       87/102   13:21     2:54:47
1042  JENNIFER POLAKOFF      F4549        53/82   13:22     2:54:54
1043  JANINE ORMAN           F2529       88/102   13:24     2:55:28
1044  ERICA LEEDS            F3539        67/89   13:25     2:55:36
1045  GARY CARPENTER         M5559        42/49   13:25     2:55:41
1046  LYNN ZIEGLER           F4549        54/82   13:26     2:55:55
1047  MIKE THOMPSON          M5559        43/49   13:26     2:55:56
1048  CHAHRZAD MONTROSE      F4549        55/82   13:28     2:56:13
1049  LAWRENCE STRAMM        M5054        64/70   13:28     2:56:14
1050  STEVEN KAHL            M4549        86/92   13:28     2:56:14
1051  SONDRA MCGEE           F4549        56/82   13:28     2:56:15
1052  NEIL DELAPP            M6064        16/22   13:28     2:56:19
1053  VIRIDIANA FOSTER       F2024        60/67   13:33     2:57:21
1054  MICHELLE PREY          F2024        61/67   13:33     2:57:22
1055  CARRIE RAKESTRAW       F4044        65/81   13:33     2:57:24
1056  JOAN GRIFFITTS         F5054        34/62   13:33     2:57:25
1057  JACKIE QUARTO          F6064        12/19   13:33     2:57:25
1058  JOHN MEYERS            M4549        87/92   13:34     2:57:38
1059  TERRI KELLY            F3539        68/89   13:34     2:57:38
1060  JAMES FUSON            M5559        44/49   13:34     2:57:44
1061  KATHY TRUELOVE         F4549        57/82   13:37     2:58:14
1062  CHERRI BLACKMAN        F4044        66/81   13:38     2:58:24
1063  SHERRE MACE            F5559        16/27   13:39     2:58:37
1064  GAIL HILTON            F5559        17/27   13:39     2:58:37
1065  AMY RECKER             F3034        75/95   13:39     2:58:43
1066  AMY BERRY              F3539        69/89   13:39     2:58:48
1067  SUSAN CLINE            F5559        18/27   13:39     2:58:48
1068  JOSEPH HOVISH          M6064        17/22   13:40     2:58:52
1069  MELISSA PINNEY         F3034        76/95   13:40     2:58:57
1070  DREW HECKERT           M2024        27/28   13:40     2:59:03
1071  REBECCA HECKERT        F2024        62/67   13:41     2:59:03
1072  JANET SMITH            F3539        70/89   13:43     2:59:31
1073  MELISSA TABOR          F3539        71/89   13:43     2:59:31
1074  RICHARD DOUGLAS        M5054        65/70   13:44     2:59:43
1075  KRISTIN PHILLIPS       F3034        77/95   13:45     3:00:00
1076  APRIL BADGER           F3539        72/89   13:46     3:00:09
1077  REBECCA HURT-STADLER   F5054        35/62   13:47     3:00:25
1078  VIRGINIA GAMBLE        F5054        36/62   13:47     3:00:32
1079  TRUDY ROBERSON         F4549        58/82   13:47     3:00:34
1080  ANGELA HOLZHAUSEN      F3034        78/95   13:48     3:00:35
1081  LARRY WILDMAN          M6064        18/22   13:48     3:00:35
1082  TERRI BLINCOE          F3539        73/89   13:49     3:00:49
1083  MELISSA RAYMORE        F3034        79/95   13:49     3:00:52
1084  SHELBI JOHNSON         F2529       89/102   13:49     3:00:53
1085  SUSAN HANSEN           F4549        59/82   13:50     3:01:07
1086  PATRICK HANSEN         M4549        88/92   13:50     3:01:07
1087  DORI DAVIS             F5054        37/62   13:50     3:01:13
1088  SUSAN BROOKE           F5559        19/27   13:51     3:01:14
1089  MARIA MATTERS          F4549        60/82   13:51     3:01:21
1090  SUSAN GARRIOTT         F5054        38/62   13:53     3:01:44
1091  SANDRA KEEVIL          F4044        67/81   13:53     3:01:47
1092  DICK HINKLEY           M70UP          4/6   13:53     3:01:47
1093  GARY TRICE             M5054        66/70   13:54     3:01:54
1094  JULIE MEEK BRYANT      F3034        80/95   13:55     3:02:12
1095  LUANN MODESITT         F2024        63/67   13:55     3:02:12
1096  AMY THOMAS             F2529       90/102   13:57     3:02:36
1097  CARRIE SCHMIDT         F2529       91/102   13:57     3:02:37
1098  LOVISA ENDERS          F3539        74/89   13:58     3:02:54
1099  MARILYN HOFFMAN        F4549        61/82   13:58     3:02:56
1100  MARYANN CARNEY         F3539        75/89   13:58     3:02:58
1101  LORINDA LENTZ          F4044        68/81   14:01     3:03:36
1102  ROSWITHA JORDAN        F4549        62/82   14:02     3:03:47
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1103  CARLA KLITTICH         F4549        63/82   14:03     3:04:00
1104  MATTHEW HOWELL         M3034        61/65   14:03     3:04:00
1105  RASHARENDRA SARISETTY  M3034        62/65   14:04     3:04:05
1106  PAULA DICKEY           F3539        76/89   14:04     3:04:06
1107  DENNIS DICKEY          M4044      105/107   14:04     3:04:06
1108  CHERYL SHORE           F5054        39/62   14:06     3:04:39
1109  LARRY HELLER           M6569        13/16   14:08     3:05:04
1110  SONJA BRAGG            F3539        77/89   14:09     3:05:11
1111  BRETT HAYES            M2024        28/28   14:11     3:05:38
1112  KIMBERLY FOX           F5054        40/62   14:11     3:05:43
1113  MARK MILLER            M5054        67/70   14:11     3:05:44
1114  KIMBERLY RANSON        F5054        41/62   14:11     3:05:47
1115  AMANDA PHELPS          F2529       92/102   14:11     3:05:47
1116  RHONDA ALLEN           F5054        42/62   14:15     3:06:33
1117  SUSAN GALLAGHER        F3034        81/95   14:17     3:06:57
1118  STACIE GAYHEART        F3034        82/95   14:17     3:06:58
1119  RENEE STOUT            F4549        64/82   14:18     3:07:13
1120  ROCHELLE OLALEYE       F4044        69/81   14:19     3:07:26
1121  CARRIE DOUGLAS         F5054        43/62   14:22     3:08:03
1122  BARBARA WELLS          F5054        44/62   14:25     3:08:45
1123  RANDALL HAAKE          M5559        45/49   14:26     3:08:53
1124  SHANTEL SIMMONS        F3034        83/95   14:28     3:09:27
1125  ALICIA WALKER          F2529       93/102   14:29     3:09:33
1126  ROCKY BUNDY            M5559        46/49   14:30     3:09:47
1127  ANGELA GRUBB           F3539        78/89   14:30     3:09:47
1128  QUINCY CLARK           M3034        63/65   14:33     3:10:36
1129  JEREMY HATCH           M3034        64/65   14:33     3:10:36
1130  CINDY WOOD             F4044        70/81   14:34     3:10:46
1131  ROBIN BRUNTON          F4549        65/82   14:34     3:10:47
1132  KATHY BURKS            F5559        20/27   14:35     3:10:55
1133  CONNIE HUNT            F5559        21/27   14:35     3:10:59
1134  RICK SPEARS            M4549        89/92   14:40     3:11:56
1135  JEAN SPEARS            F4549        66/82   14:40     3:11:57
1136  JERRY MCCOY            M4549        90/92   14:41     3:12:21
1137  CHRISTOPHER PERKINS JR M0119        12/12   14:43     3:12:40
1138  DOUG HOUSER            M3539        72/72   14:44     3:12:56
1139  DAVID MOEBS            M6064        19/22   14:45     3:13:04
1140  JOHN CIMASKO           M5054        68/70   14:45     3:13:05
1141  RICK SANTANGELO        M5054        69/70   14:47     3:13:28
1142  MONICA SANTANGELO      F5054        45/62   14:47     3:13:29
1143  KAREN LUX              F4549        67/82   14:48     3:13:44
1144  CHRIS BENTLEY          F4549        68/82   14:48     3:13:45
1145  JOE CAITO              M5559        47/49   14:48     3:13:53
1146  LINDA ZEIGLER          F6569          3/9   14:49     3:13:55
1147  RENEE SCHWEGMAN        F3034        84/95   14:49     3:14:04
1148  RAMLA HAMPTON          F3034        85/95   14:49     3:14:04
1149  JAMILA RICHMOND        F3034        86/95   14:49     3:14:06
1150  CYNTHIA HENDRICKS      F4044        71/81   14:51     3:14:22
1151  DEBORAH FRERICK        F3539        79/89   14:51     3:14:23
1152  ALICE CARNEY           F4044        72/81   14:51     3:14:23
1153  FREIDA BLACKMON        F5054        46/62   14:51     3:14:25
1154  TAYLOR GUINN           F0119        11/11   14:51     3:14:32
1155  MICHAEL MULL           M6569        14/16   14:52     3:14:42
1156  KAY KELLY              F3539        80/89   14:52     3:14:45
1157  ANN KINNEY             F5054        47/62   14:58     3:15:52
1158  GRETCHEN STEPHENS      F2529       94/102   14:58     3:16:04
1159  KARLYN STEPHENS        F5054        48/62   14:58     3:16:04
1160  ANGIE GUINN            F4044        73/81   14:59     3:16:05
1161  AMBER PRUITT           F2529       95/102   14:59     3:16:14
1162  BEVERLY AUSTIN         F6064        13/19   14:59     3:16:16
1163  PAMELA GRIFFIN         F5559        22/27   14:59     3:16:16
1164  SARAH LAESCH           F3034        87/95   14:59     3:16:16
1165  MICHELLE TURNER        F2024        64/67   15:00     3:16:29
1166  PATRICIA REBERGER      F6569          4/9   15:00     3:16:30
1167  CHERYL TURNER          F4549        69/82   15:01     3:16:31
1168  MARGARET OGAN          F5559        23/27   15:01     3:16:43
1169  SANDRA SUMNET          F5054        49/62   15:01     3:16:43
1170  CINDY SYLVESTER        F5054        50/62   15:02     3:16:44
1171  JANE HELLMANN-OTTO     F6064        14/19   15:03     3:17:07
1172  KATIE CREBO            F3034        88/95   15:03     3:17:08
1173  CARLA GILENE           F2529       96/102   15:08     3:18:02
1174  SARA TIEKE             F3539        81/89   15:08     3:18:03
1175  MICHAEL LANGDON        M6569        15/16   15:09     3:18:22
1176  ANNA GEHRING           F70UP          2/3   15:11     3:18:44
1177  PATRICIA THEOBALD      F6569          5/9   15:11     3:18:46
1178  TISH BRAFFORD          F6569          6/9   15:11     3:18:46
1179  STEPHEN HEDGECRAFT     M6064        20/22   15:13     3:19:15
1180  ELLEN GAUCK            F4549        70/82   15:14     3:19:30
1181  CAROL HIRT             F4549        71/82   15:14     3:19:31
1182  SHARON THOMAS          F5054        51/62   15:15     3:19:36
1183  LINDA KNAPP            F5054        52/62   15:15     3:19:37
1184  BETH BERGMAN           F4044        74/81   15:18     3:20:24
1185  LISA KOCH              F3034        89/95   15:21     3:20:53
1186  CHRIS PURPURA          M2529        68/69   15:21     3:20:54
1187  BERNARD GRAY           M6064        21/22   15:23     3:21:19
1188  TONDILEAH TOLBERT      F4549        72/82   15:23     3:21:24
1189  DEBORAH SINKFIELD      F4549        73/82   15:25     3:21:53
1190  MOLLY FRISCHE          F2024        65/67   15:30     3:23:02
1191  JANE CORBETT           F4549        74/82   15:35     3:23:59
1192  BURTON DEIRDRE         F4044        75/81   15:37     3:24:33
1194  TINA ROBINSON          F5054        53/62   15:40     3:25:12
1195  MARY ANDERSON          F3539        82/89   15:42     3:25:32
1196  BETHANY BUSTARD        F2529       97/102   15:42     3:25:32
1197  ROBERTA MARCUSON       F5559        24/27   15:42     3:25:33
1198  JENNIFER JONES         F2529       98/102   15:42     3:25:33
1199  JOE STEPHENSON         M5559        48/49   15:45     3:26:13
1200  DEBORAH MEHDIYOUN      F5054        54/62   15:47     3:26:42
1201  LINDA FUSON            F5559        25/27   15:50     3:27:17
1202  TRICIA RAKE            F3539        83/89   15:50     3:27:20
1203  JAMIE BRITTON BLANCK   F3034        90/95   15:50     3:27:21

Generated February 3, 2026 at 5:05 PM 12/13



Indianapolis Marathon 2006 - Half Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
1204  SHARON KOTNIK          F4044        76/81   15:51     3:27:36
1205  STACI MCDONALD         F3034        91/95   15:53     3:27:56
1206  AUDREY KALASKY         F3539        84/89   15:53     3:28:04
1207  KAREN HORNYAK          F6064        15/19   15:53     3:28:05
1208  SUSAN SHEREDA          F4549        75/82   15:53     3:28:05
1209  CINDA ERBAUGH          F5054        55/62   15:54     3:28:05
1210  RUTHANN STANFILL       F6064        16/19   15:54     3:28:07
1211  ROBERT CLEMENTS        M70UP          5/6   15:57     3:28:57
1212  KIRSTEN BEELER         F6064        17/19   15:58     3:29:07
1213  KRISTAN ROACH          F3539        85/89   15:59     3:29:14
1214  REBECCA SATTERFIELD    F3034        92/95   15:59     3:29:15
1215  PAUL GOSNELL           M4549        91/92   16:04     3:30:26
1216  DONNA ROBINSON         F5054        56/62   16:05     3:30:34
1217  JESSICA BAUMETZ        F2024        66/67   16:07     3:30:58
1218  ERICKA LEE             F3034        93/95   16:07     3:30:58
1219  RHONDA MOORE           F4549        76/82   16:08     3:31:13
1220  THERESA MENDEZ         F4549        77/82   16:08     3:31:15
1221  KAREN HAEBERLE         F5054        57/62   16:08     3:31:19
1222  JAN WARK               F5054        58/62   16:09     3:31:34
1223  VANESSA GILBERT        F4549        78/82   16:10     3:31:37
1224  CRYSTA WILSON          F2529       99/102   16:10     3:31:48
1225  MARIA FLETCHER         F5054        59/62   16:11     3:31:49
1226  SHARRON WOOLWINE       F6569          7/9   16:12     3:32:03
1227  LORI CASE              F4044        77/81   16:12     3:32:03
1228  DEBORAH RIGNEY         F3539        86/89   16:12     3:32:04
1229  MEREDITH BOWES         F2529      100/102   16:12     3:32:11
1230  JEFF MAGNER            M5054        70/70   16:12     3:32:11
1231  JERRY KENNERLY         M6064        22/22   16:16     3:33:01
1232  JAN MAGNER             F5054        60/62   16:19     3:33:36
1233  DAVID BOWES            M2529        69/69   16:19     3:33:37
1234  LYNN JAIMES            F4044        78/81   16:19     3:33:44
1235  BERNADETTE CLIFFORD    F5054        61/62   16:21     3:34:06
1236  JENNIFER JO RAKE       F5559        26/27   16:23     3:34:38
1237  TERRY CHAPPELOW        M5559        49/49   16:25     3:34:54
1238  ANN HOWELL             F5559        27/27   16:35     3:37:03
1239  BOB THOMPSON           M70UP          6/6   16:36     3:37:23
1240  J DAVID SHINN          M4044      106/107   16:36     3:37:23
1241  EUGENA MC FARLAND      F4549        79/82   16:37     3:37:41
1242  CARLA BILL             F4549        80/82   16:43     3:38:53
1243  BONNIE MILLER          F70UP          3/3   16:43     3:38:53
1244  LAFRANCIE STEERN       F              6/6   16:46     3:39:34
1245  KARLA DUNSON           F3539        87/89   16:46     3:39:35
1246  MARION DUNSON          M6569        16/16   16:48     3:39:56
1247  NORMA PARK             F6569          8/9   16:48     3:39:58
1248  MARY DUNSON            F6569          9/9   16:48     3:40:01
1249  JOHN ANDRE             M3034        65/65   16:50     3:40:25
1250  ERICA MAST             F3034        94/95   16:50     3:40:26
1251  EMELEE MITCHUM         F3034        95/95   16:50     3:40:31
1252  FLO WALTER             F6064        18/19   16:57     3:41:59
1253  GERI BRISKEY           F4044        79/81   16:57     3:42:00
1254  STEPHANIE GAUNT        F2529      101/102   17:01     3:42:47
1255  THERESE PIERCE         F2529      102/102   17:04     3:43:24
1256  KATHLEEN MITCHELL      F3539        88/89   17:04     3:43:24
1257  KATHY MYERS            F5054        62/62   17:05     3:43:46
1258  MARY MYERS             F2024        67/67   17:05     3:43:47
1259  DOTTIE CREBO           F6064        19/19   17:06     3:43:55
1260  STEVEN FUNKHOUSER      M4549        92/92   17:09     3:44:27
1261  KENT MATNEY            M4044      107/107   17:09     3:44:28
1262  SUE FUNKHOUSER         F4044        80/81   17:09     3:44:29
1263  CATHY FUNKHOUSER       F4549        81/82   17:09     3:44:29
1264  MARY DOWELL            F4044        81/81   17:12     3:45:12
1265  TONNIE RENFRO          F4549        82/82   17:13     3:45:20
1266  LISA STARGEL           F3539        89/89   17:13     3:45:26
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